

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE NO.: CrI.R.C.No.59 of 2022

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01.	31.01.2022	<u>DR,J</u> <u>CrI.R.C.No.59 of 2022</u> Learned counsel for the petitioners drew the attention of this Court to the charge sheet filed by the respondent-Police and submitted that the investigation conducted by the Police is contrary to the provisions of the Constitution of India and in fact charge sheet was filed by showing A4 and A5 as LWs6 and 7 part from merits of the case. Learned Assistant Public Prosecutor takes notice on behalf of the respondent-State and requests time for obtaining specific instructions with regard to the above said aspects. Post on 07.02.2022. _____ DR,J ikn	

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--