

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH:: AMARAVATI**MAIN CASE NO.: Crl.R.C.No.59 of 2022****PROCEEDING SHEET**

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
09.	23.04.2026	<u>Dr.VJP,J</u> <u>I.A.No.1 of 2022</u> Heard the learned counsel for the petitioners and the learned Assistant Public Prosecutor appearing for the State. Considering the submissions made, in the interest of justice, the petition is allowed. The delay is condoned. <u>Crl.R.C.No.59 of 2022</u> List the matter on 05.05.2026 under the caption "for orders". <u>Dr.VJP, J</u> UPS	